west virginia department of environmentat protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57 Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov
(304) 926-0450

fax: (304) 926-0452

ax: (304) Tuesday, July 18, 2023

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC.
46226 NATIONAL ROAD WEST

ST. CLAIRSVILLE, OH 43950

Re: Permit approval for 11
47-103-01335-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
0Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. Martin
Chief

Operator’s Well Number: 11 v
Farm Name: EDGELL, ALICE "

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-103-01335-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 7/18/2023

Promoting a healthy environment. 07/21/2023
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PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
rmit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

permit. Pe
conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. Inthe event of an accident.or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within

. twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

4. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to

the construction of roads, locations and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and

prior to running and cementing casing.

07/21/2023
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Wi-4B 1)pate MAY 24 , 2023
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. 8042
3)API Well No. 47-_mw - oms
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON
4) Well T"ype: 0il X / Gas / Liquid injection __/ Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production or Underground storage } Deep / Shallow
5) Location: Elevation_ 1206.45' watershed WEST VIRGINIA FORK OF FISH CREEK

District CHURCH Cgunty WETZEL - Quadrangle HUNDRE'D WVA,PA

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC. 7y pesignated Agent DAVID RODDY

6) Well Operator

MONONGAH, WV 26554 MONONGAH, WV 26554
8) Qil and Gas Inspector to be notified 9)Plugging Contractor
Name STEPHEN E. MCCOY Name
Address130_16 'NDIAN CREEK RD Address

JACKSONBURG, WV 26377

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

See Exhibit No. 1 siiSS—

SR 10 A BRICE ST NOAIR0 16 1T  RECENED
Office of Oy and Gas

J
Approximate Surface Elevation = 1206.45' UN 072023
Approximate Bottom of Coal = 198.00' Env‘,fc\,’n,ﬁgg;’f"gg ot

Approximate Depth 1008.45'

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
werk can commence.

Digitally signed by Stephen Mccoy

Stephen MCCOY pate: 2023 08.01 132137 0400
Work order approved by inspector ~____ Date o

07/21/2023



EXHIBIT NO. 1

47103013350

From the experience and technology developed since 1970 in plugging oil and gas wells for

mining through, Consolidation Coal Northern West Virginia Operations will utilize the following method

to plug all future wells.

SOLID PLUG METHOD

'& (a) If active well: clean out to total depth and set solid cement plug from TD back to minimum of

200 feet below lowest minable coal seam

pLviLed
-ty if abandoned well: Entire wellbore will be loaded with Gel and will clean out to at least 200

feet below lowest minable coal seam.

(c) A diligent attempt will be made by pulling 150% of the calculated string weight to remove

casing.

(d) If all diligent attempts fail, the casing will be cut, ripped or perforated according to Appendix

A below

(c) Circulate through tubing or drill steel an expanding Class A cement plug from a minimum of
200 feet below lowest minable coal seam to 100’ above coal seam.

(d) Tag previous cement plug, cement from 100’ above coal seam to surface.

-
X

Z

oy

k4
Top of Pittsburgh Coal Seam

Bottom of Pittsburgh Coal Seam
T

continues)

amy

(400" I well is 4,000 feet or greater - pattern

e ' Do Y I SO Pt 307

Appendix A

1

v '-','I

10’

NOTES:

1. Continuous rip from 10
feet below to 10 feet alrove
coal soam ot like cketch.

2. Additicna! rips tmade
aczwas coal seem to Lacilitate
mine through.
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one 3 footrip ate O‘\
location.
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NOT TO SCALE

Step57 MO

Digitally signed by Stephen

2301 13:21:18 -04'00"






Y UNDERLIES IT ALL
"Pipeline”

WV Geological & Economic Survey:

4710301385¢

Location Information: View Map_

Table Descriptions
Select County: (103) Wetzel ¥ Select datatypes: [ (Check All) County Code Translations
Enter Permit #: 01335 & Location @ rroduction 4 Plugging WMMMM-U_M"MM ering Series
{2 owner/Completion &2 Stratigraphy & Sample Contact Information
| GetData | | Reset | Disclal
| . - isclaimer
| 2= ea ese a Pay/Show/Water v Logs 2 Btm Hole Loc WVGES Main
"Pipeline-Plus”
Well: County =103 Permit = 01335 Link to all digital Report Time: Tuesday, July 18, 2023 8:08:31 AM
records for well

API1 COUNTY PERMIT TAX_DISTRICT QUAD_75 QUAD_15 LAT_DD LON_DD UTME UTMN
4710301335 Wetzel 1335 unknown

unknown unknown

There is no Bottom Hole Location data for this well

There is no Owner/Completion data for this well

There is no Owner/Completion data for this well

There is no Pay data for this well

Production Gas Information: (Volumes in Mcf) * 2022 data for H6A wells only. Other wells are incomplete at this time.

07/21/2023

API PRODUCING_OPERATOR PRD_YEAR ANN_GAS JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DCM
4710301335 Greenbrier Gas Development Co., Inc. 1983 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4710301335 Greenridge Oil Co. 1991

4710301335 Greenridge Qil Co. 1992 ] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4710301335 Greenridge Oil Co. 1993 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0
4710301335 Invitation Energy, Inc. 1994

4710301335 Leatherwood, Inc. 2005 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4710301335 Leatherwood, Inc. 2006 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0
4710301335 Leatherwood, Inc. 2007 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0
4710301335 Leatherwood, Inc. 2008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0
4710301335 Leatherwood, Inc. 2009 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4710301335 Leatherwood, Inc. 2011 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0
4710301335 Leatherwood, Inc. 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0
4710301335 Consolidation Coal Co. 2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4710301335 Consolidation Coal Co. 2017 o} 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4710301335 Consolidation Coal Co. 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0
4710301335 Consolidation Coal Co. 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0
Production Oil Information: (Volumes in Bbl) ** some operators may have reported NGL under Qil * 2022 data for H6A wells only. Other wells are incomplete at
this time.

APl PRODUCING_OPERATOR PRD_YEAR ANN_OIL JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DCM
4710301335 Greenbrier Gas Development Co., Inc. 1983 294 27 14 38 37 15 15 28 14 26 28 38 14
4710301335 Greenridge Oil Co. 1991 165 14 13 13 15 14 14 13 15 14 13 13 14
4710301335 Greenridge Gil Co. 1992 187 16 16 15 16 15 15 16 16 16 15 15 16
4710301335 Greenridge Oil Co. 1993 191 16 16 16 16 15 16 16 16 16 16 16 16
4710301335 Invitation Energy, Inc. 1994 173 16 15 5 16 16 16 16 15 16 16 16
4710301335 Leatherwood, Inc. 2005 37 0 0 0 0 0] 5 5 5 5 6 5 6
4710301335 Leatherwood, Inc. 2006 322 24 27 33 28 28 27 36 26 26 19 27 20
4710301335 Leatherwood, Inc. 2007 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4710301335 Leatherwood, Inc. 2008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0
4710301335 Leatherwood, Inc. 2009 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0



4710301335 Leatherwood, Inc. 2011 6 o 0 o o0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4710301335 Leatherwood, Inc. 2013 0o o o o o0 0O O O 0 0 O 0 O
4710301335 Consolidation Coal Co. 2016 0
4710301335 Consolidation Coal Co. 2017 0 0
4710301335 Consolidation Coal Co. 2018 ¢ o o 0 O0o O©0 O O O o0 O 0 O

-+ 14710301335 Consolidation Coal Co. 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0

<o

@raProduction NGL Information: (Volumes in Bbl) ** some operators may have reported NGL under Oil * 2022 data for H6A wells only. Other wells are incomplet

e~ at this time.

__IAPI PRODUCING_OPERATOR PRD_YEAR ANN_NGL JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DCM

i 4710301335 Leatherwood, Inc. 2013 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

L~=(4710301335 Consolidation Coal Co. 2016 0

~}1|4710301335 Consolidation Coal Co. 2018 0 0 o o0 0 0 O 0O O O0 O 0 O
4710301335 _Consolidation Coal Co. 2019 0 0 o0 o0 ©o o 0 0 ©0 0 0 0 0

Production Water Information: (Volumes in Gallons) * 2022 data for H6A wells only. Other wells are incomplete at this time.

APl PRODUCING_OPERATOR PRD_YEAR ANN_WTR JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DCM
4710301335 Consolidation Coal Co. 2016 0

4710301335 Consolidation Coal Co. 2018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4710301335 Consolidation Coal Co. 2019 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

There is no Stratigraphy data for this well

Wireline (E-Log) Information:
* There is no Scanned/Raster Log data for this well

* There is no Digitized/LAS Log data for this well
* There is no Scanned or Digital Logs available for download
There is no Plugging data for this well

There is no Sample data for this well

07/21/2023
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WW.4A 1) Date: MAY 24, 2023
Revised 6-07 2) Operator’s Well Number
8042
3) API Well No.: 47 - 103 - 01335
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name MARGARET EDGELL & STEPHEN SHOWALTER Name WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESQURCES INC.
Address 9539 HAWBOTTOM Address 1 BRIDGE STREET
FREDERICK, MD 21702 MONONGAH, WV 26554
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name
Address
(c) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector STEPHEN E. MCCOY (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address 13016 INDIAN CREEK RD. Name
JACKSONBURG, WV 26377 Address

Telephone (681) 344-3265

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) 'The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the paéﬁles iz’?\%%ﬁ/mhe work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and Ce of Oil and Gas
(2) The plat (surveyor’s map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are sumlLuudQ] Zpezwcrions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator propoﬁg%l)?ggs Qfxiﬂt{oﬁce and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil an H ?tt irBFE’JQﬁgﬁﬂment of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in

certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chi
Vi %"

Well Operator WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC.

By: DAVID RODDY
e . 1ts: PROJECT ENGINEER O, 'ECED =
NOTARY PUBLIC Address 1 BRIDGE STREET Qi) ang g
Sm?%ﬁiﬁs%",g}?'""‘ MONONGAH, WV 26554 Ay &S
vorze e Telephone (3095344749 07 295

="y Commission Expires March 28, 2028 i

Enyi Dep a
"onme P tafgent of
T

Subscribed and sworn before me this 212@“ day of /VMJ\‘F ; 20023
(Q\MM/ (}'Mm/%/

Notary Public on

My Commission Expires MOrth  2ath  AnAR
TR

0il and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas pracesses your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyoffier@wv.gov.

07/21/2023
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WW-4B API No. 47-103-01335
Farm Name -
Well No. 8042

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

i The undersigned coal operator X /owner 7/ lessee / of the coal under this well location
has gxamined this proposed plugging work order. T};;indcrsigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done®at this location, prowided, the well operator has¥omplied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date: {;';‘[[(:2‘5‘“ >

07/21/2023



4710301335¢

WW-9
(5/16) APl Number 47 - 103 _ 01335
Operator's Well No.__ &0 2N
FL4
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN
Operator Name WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC. OP Code B

Watershed (HUC 10) WEST VIRGINIA FORK OF FISH CREEK  (yyadrangle HUNDRED W.VAPA
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to conplete the proposed well work?  Yes I I No .

Will a pit be used? Yes | I No .

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: B
Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes D______ No . If so, what ml.?
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

____Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW -9-GPP)

_____ Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number )

Reuse (at API Number )

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW -9 for disposal location)
= Other (Explain Tanks, see attached letter

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: Yes. Gel circulated from tank thru well bore and retumed to tank

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. Gel or Cement

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc.

Additives to be used in drilling medium? _ Bentonite, Bicarbonate of Seda

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. Shaker cutting buried on site.

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cerent, lime, sawdust) N/A

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? N/A

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify that understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand thatthe
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable law
or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that,based onmy inquiry of those individuals lmmedxateg% EER R_nsible for o btaining
the information, | believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there spgmﬁcant -penalties for
submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

JUN 07 2023

e = Ament--——
WV Deparfic \ cetion

Company Official Title Project Engineer gavironmenta)

Company Official Signature
Company Official (Typed Kame) David Roddy

Subscrbed and swom before me this 2{’) tk day of /V\Ov ' s 2033
‘ T OFFICIAL SEAL

&j /,’.’// ’?"’«/}4"/ Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC
= 1%

e STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Drake Neuberger
. . . ‘ Bridge Street
My commission expires M iy ,Cl_qt‘hl QOQg y e'.o:lon;ai?W\;e i

My Commigsion Expires March 29, 2028 |

07/21/2023
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Consolidation Coal Company
Northern West Virginia Operations
1 Bridge Street

Monongah, WV 26554

phone:  304-534-4748

Jux: 304-534-4739

e-mail: ronnieharsb@consolenergy.com
web: www.caalsouree.com

*Name: RONNIE HARSH
*title: Project Engineer

April. 7, 2014

Department of Environmental Protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57® Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304-2345
Phone: (304) 9260439

Fax: (304) 926-0452

To Whom It May Concern:

As per the Department of Environmental Protection, Office of Oil and Gas request,
Consolidation Coal Company, Northern West Virginia Operations, submits the following
procedures utilizing pit waste.

Upon submitting a well work application (without general permit for Oil and Gas
Pit Waste Discharge Application), Consolidation Coal Company, Northern West Virginia
Operations, will construct no pits, but instead will use mud tanks to contain all drilling

muds.

Once the well is completed, that material (minus the cave material) will be trucked
to the next well to be plugged or to DEP impoundment facilities number U-78-83, U-104-83,

or U-1011-93,

Sincerely,

Ronnie Harsh
Project Engineer

07/21/2023
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Form W Operator’s Well No. —{,Q & 6/*

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 1 - Prevegetation pH

Lime 3 Tons/acre orto correct to pH 6.0

Fertilizer type 10-20-20 or equivalent

Fertilizer amount 500 lbs/acre
Mulch 2 Tons/acre
Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent
Seed Type Tos/acre Seed Type Tbs/acre
See Attachment 100) See Attachment 15 @

Attach:
Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application {unless engineered plans including this info havebeen
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of the pit, and dimensions

(L. W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Digitally signed by Stephen

Stephen Mccoy wecoy

Plan Approved by:  Date: 2023.06.01 13:21:00 -04'00'
Properly reclaim, seed, and mulch all disturbed areas.

Conments:
RECEVED
Otfice of 1 -
a JUN 077023
. Professional Surveyor , Wy Deparment O
Title: - Date: Envirormental Protection
Field Reviewed? ( ) Yes ( )No

07/21/2023
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WW-7
8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection

Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS
o 47-103-01335 g, 8042
earvname: ALICE EDGELL

RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC.

WETZEL rmier. CHURCH

HUNDRED W.VA,PA
MARGARET EDGELL / STEPHEN SHOWALTER

COUNTY:

QUADRANGILE:

SURFACE OWNER:

ROYALTY OWNER:

UTM GPS NORTHING: 4,388,999 m ( 1207')
549,102 M ;ps prpvamion: 308 M

UTM GPS EASTING:

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned APl number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet

the following requirements:
1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:

height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters. AEGENED
2. Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters o of O and Ges
3. Data Collection Method: Ofiic
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4, Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed eO f Oil and Gas.

Professional Surveyor MAY 24, 2023
) g : _/ y

/?;{ture / Title Date

07/21/2023





